IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA BRISBANE REGISTRY

BETWEEN

10

- ·**·**

κ.

<u>AND</u>

No B76 of 2010

BBH

Applicant/Appellant

THE QUEEN

Respondent

20

APPLICANT/APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

1.1

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA FILED 10 JUN 2011 THE REGISTRY BRISBANE

Filed on behalf of the Applicant / Appellant BOE WILLIAMS PO Box 5151 West End QLD 4001
 Date of Filing: 10 June 2011

 Tel
 (07) 3511 7575

 Fax
 (07) 3511 7979

 Ref
 Renée Williams

Part 1: Suitability for publication

The applicant / appellant certifies that this chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the Internet.

Part II: Chronology

£

x

10	Date	Event	Appeal Book Reference
	5 July 1983	The complainant is born	T38, 77
	11 September 1984	W, the complainant's brother is born	Т69
20	Between 4 July 1987 and 6 July 1988	Count 2	T40-42
	Between 3 July 1989 and 31 March 1999	Count 1	T40-41; 52
	Between 4 July 1989 and 6 July 1991	Count 3	T41-42
30	1992	Visit from the Family Services Department	T81; 87-88
	About 1994	The event referred to in W's evidence of something he observed when on a camping trip to his uncle's farm	T0-75
	1995	Complainant's parents separate	T 80
	1995 / 1996	Complainant went to live with her mother for a year and a half	T43; 56; 80; 118
40	1996	Complainant's parents divorced	T80
	1997	The applicant / appellant had a relationship with Margaret Carkeet for about 12-18 months	T111-112; 126- 127
	1 September 1996	Family Court hearing	T111-112
	2 December 1997	Family Court order	T111-112

	Date	Event	Appeal Book Reference
	1997	As a result of the Family Court matter the complainant returned to live with the applicant/appellant	T43; 80; 108- 109
10	Between 4 July 1997 and 6 July 199	Count 4	T 45; 60-61; 64
	Between 4 July 1997 and 6 July 1999	Counts 5 and 6	T45-46
	Between 1 January and 31 March 1999	Counts 7 and 8	T47
20	On the night after counts 7 and 8 were committed	Counts 9 and 10	T47
20	On the night after counts 9 and 10 were committed	Counts 11 and 12	T 46
	Sometime in 1999	The complainant moved back to her mother's for about two months before moving out of home	T47
	March 1999	The complainant's boyfriend, B, joined the army	T105-106
30	July 1999	B posted to Sydney	T105-106
	About 2000	The complainant first made a complaint to hospital staff that the applicant / appellant had sexually abused her	T48; 54
40	Between 13 March 2000 and 28 October 2001	The complainant wrote a letter to her GP, Dr Haase, in which she said that the applicant/appellant had sexually abused her	T48; 54; 59; 94-96
	April 2000	The complainant wrote to her boyfriend, A about the applicant/appellant's misconduct	T48-50; 90
	April 2001	The complainant saw her doctor and told him she had been sexually active for one year	T57

£ y

	Date	Event	Appeal Book Reference
	About 2004	The complainant wrote to her mother about the applicant/appellant's misconduct	T48-49; 54; 56-57; 59; 80
10	15 January 2005	Applicant / appellant charged	
	February 2005	W recalls the incident in an interview with police about 10 years later	T73
	4 July 2005 / 27 September 2005	Committal hearing	
	17 May 2007	Jury verdict	
20	19 October 2007	The Queensland Court of Appeal dismissed the applicant / appellant's appeal	
	13 May 2011	The applicant / appellant's application for special leave was referred to the Full Court	
	10 June 2011	Applicant / appellant files notice of appeal	

30

Ł

• •

Dated: 10 June 2011

K • u ••••••

Renée Williams Boe Williams Solicitor for the Applicant

40 **P** 07 3511 7575 **F** 07 3511 7979 rwilliams@boewilliams.com.au